NET ASSETS 3,940,349 2,368,897

Capital and reserves attributable to owners of the Company

Share capital 32 253,239 9

Reserves 3,687,110 2,368,888

TOTAL EQUITY 3,940,349 2,368,897

The consolidated financial statements on pages 54 to 121 were approved and authorised for issue by the Board of

Directors on 25 March 2021 and are signed on its behalf by:

Zeng Ming Zeng Minglan

Director Director

Huisen Household International Group Limited

2020 Annual Report

57

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGE IN EQUITY
As at 31 December 2020

Attributable to owners of the Company

Share

Capital

Capital

reserve

Share

premium

Statutory

reserve

Merger

reserve

Translation

reserve

Retained

earnings Total

Total

equity

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 32) (Note 33) (Note 33) (Note 33) (Note 33) (Note 33) (Note 33)

As at 31 December 2018, as originally

presented 9 92,425 — 184,418 27,594 — 1,496,219 1,800,665 1,800,665

Adjustment upon initial adoption of HKFRS 16

(note i) — — — — — — (71) (71) (71)

As at 1 January 2019, adjusted 9 92,425 — 184,418 27,594 — 1,496,148 1,800,594 1,800,594

Transfer from retained earnings to statutory

reserve — — — 56,771 — — (56,771) — —

Profit for the year — — — — — — 568,303 568,303 568,303

As at 31 December 2019 9 92,425 — 241,189 27,594 — 2,007,680 2,368,897 2,368,897

As at 1 January 2020 9 92,425 — 241,189 27,594 — 2,007,680 2,368,897 2,368,897

Transfer from retained earnings to

statutory reserve — — — 54,917 — — (54,917) — —

Profit for the year — — — — — — 540,683 540,683 540,683

Total comprehensive income 9 92,425 — 296,106 27,594 — 2,493,446 2,909,580 2,909,580

Issuance of new shares upon listing (Note 32(ii)) 63,309 — 1,061,801 — — — — 1,125,110 1,125,110

Capitalisation issue (Note 32(ii)) 189,921 — (189,921) — — — — — —

Expenses attributed to issuance of new shares

upon listing — — (94,341) — — — — (94,341) (94,341)

As at 31 December 2020 253,239 92,425 777,539 296,106 27,594 — 2,493,446 3,940,349 3,940,349

Note: (i)　 Upon the adoption of Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards 16 Leases on 1 January 2019, an accumulated negative impact of RMB71,000

was recorded as an adjustment to the retained earnings as at 1 January 2019, which represented difference of the depreciation of right-of-

use assets and interest of lease liabilities, net of deferred tax impact.

Huisen Household International Group Limited

2020 Annual Report

58

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the year ended 31 December 2020

2020 2019

Note RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit before income tax expense 637,859 670,075